



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION ST NO.6430 OF 2026

ANAND S/O NARAYANRAO JAMMU

VS

UNION OF INDIA, THR. SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRIES, NEW DELHI AND ORS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.K. Waghmare, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr. Kartik Shukul, DSGI for the respondent Nos.1 to 4/Union of India
Ms K.P. Marpakwar, AGP for the respondent No.5/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 23.04.2026

1. Mr. Kartik Shukul, learned DSGI, has filed reply on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4.
2. The learned AGP has filed reply on behalf of the respondent No.5.
3. List the present PIL on **30.04.2026**.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)